	Docket No.: 24654-100396
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 06 - 03 - (Rev. 03-01)	2005 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark United	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael E. Walda	Name: Bear Cub Enterprises, LLC
	44
	Address: 410 Maple Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	2,
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Harbor Springs State/Prov.: MI
☐ Other	Country: United States ZIP: 49750
	200
Execution Date: May 26, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 26, 2005	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	,
06/01/2005 MBELETE1 00000036 11138988	
01 FC:8021 40.00 GP	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David J. Simonelli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 36,680	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Clark Hill PLC	credited or debited to deposit account
500 Woodward Ave., Suite 3500	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI	50-1759
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>48226-3435</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trige and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
David J. Simonelli 0	May 26, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael Walda, an individual, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign, sell and set over to Bear Cub Enterprises, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 410 Maple Street, Harbor Springs, Michigan 49740, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and with the docket number of the attorneys of record (Clark Hill PLC, Detroit, Michigan):

MOUNTING CLIPS FOR SIDING BOARDS (Attorney Docket No: 24654-100396)

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for the inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for himself, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

MICHAEL WALDA

Muchael EWalde
Signature

5-26-05

1

3378172v1 24654/100396

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 016615 FRAME: 0475